## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

## Resolution No.

Proclaim the month of August 2020 as Child Support Awareness Month in Monterey County

**WHEREAS**, the Monterey County Board of Supervisors hereby acknowledges August of 2020 as National Child Support Awareness Month; and

**WHEREAS**, the Monterey County Department of Child Support Services continues to provide critical services to children by establishing paternity, obtaining court orders for support and health insurance, locating parents and assets, and enforcing those orders; and

WHEREAS, Monterey County Department of Child Support Services is strongly committed to promoting the health and well-being of all of the community's children by ensuring co-parents pay child support on a regular and timely basis, and encouraging all parents to have a loving and supportive relationship with their children; and

WHEREAS, Monterey County Department of Child Support Services reached one of their highest levels of collections by distributing over \$46 million dollars for County Fiscal Year 2019 -2020; and

WHEREAS, Child Support Awareness Month celebrates California's nationally recognized record of providing services for co-parents and their children, and this year's theme is *Families have changed a lot. So has child support*.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Board of Supervisors of Monterey County, on behalf of the County and all its residents thereof, hereby proclaims the month of August 2020 as **Child Support Awareness Month** in Monterey County.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this	day of	, 2020, upon motion of Supervisor
, secon	ded by Supervisor	by the
following vote, to-wit:		
AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT:		
I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervision foregoing is a true copy of an original order of supervision of Minute Book, on	said Board of Supervisors dul	y, State of California, hereby certify that the y made and entered in the minutes thereof at page
Dated:		
	<b>.</b> .	d of Supervisors, County of Monterey,
	te of California.	_
Bv		, Deputy